coupled with receipt Exs.D/2 to Ex.D/7 made it clear that the Board, had accorded
implied consent for raising construction. The Board had been receiving the rent up
till 1.4.1985. The learned trial court further held that thereafter remittence of Rs.
9600/- (Rupees nine thousand and six hundred only) by way of bank draft was also
proved.

Learned trial court did not accept the contention of the learned Counsel for plaintiff
Board, that as per provisions of Section 36(2)(f) lease for more than 3 years could
not be executed nor did the court accept the plea that the lease was outcome of